



Contract of Affreightment for Transportation of Dirty Petroleum Products

Ref. STC/COA/02/ MAY 19 launched on 3 May 2019

Clarification No. 1.

Attention: All Bidders

Query No. 1

Can bidder submit its bid based on a different nomination clause from that stated in the COADPP?

Reply No. 1

Bidders are required to strictly abide by the requirements of the Bid document.

Query No. 2

What will be the amount of Performance Security that will be required to submit by a bidder upon award of contract?

Reply No. 2

Bidders are not required to submit a performance security.

State Trading Corporation
10 May 2019